

State of California

10th District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097 Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724

Website: www.sisqfair.com Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: November 12, 2019

Contact: Cliff Munson, CEO

Paint the Fair



2019 Siskiyou Golden Fair Artwork created by Sister Barbara

YREKA – The 2020 fair theme "SEEING IS BELIEVING" leaves the Paint the Fair contest wide open for creative artists! Interested artists must enter the contest by December 6th, 2019 and have the artwork completed and in the fair office by February 14th, 2020 for judging so we can develop our poster, website and advertising for the 2020 fair, August 12th – 16th. "In 2015 we had Kim Guthrie paint the artwork for our fair poster and advertising and it worked so well we decided to make it a contest" stated CEO Cliff Munson, "The best artwork will come from photos of the Siskiyou Golden Fair." For the 2016,2017,2018 and 2019 Fairs Mother Barbara from Etna painted the winning entry. Those interested need to email or mail their name, address and phone number to the fair office so we know we have entries. Entry deadline is December 6th, 2019 by email at info@sisqfair.com, or mailed to Siskiyou Golden Fair, 1712 Fairlane Rd. Yreka, CA 96097 and the completed work has to be in the office by February 14th. The selected artist will be paid \$500.00 for the original artwork and the opportunity to use copies for fair promotion. We encourage those not selected in the contest to enter their artwork in the annual fair.

For more information, contact the fair office at 842-2767 or email info@sisqfair.com. The 2020 Siskiyou Golden Fair "SEEING IS BELIEVING" will run August 12-16, 2020 in Yreka.